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With more than 70 years of spring winding experience, Eibach has become a leader in high-quality suspension 
manufacturing, and maintained its position as a trusted OE-supplier to the top automotive manufacturers across the 
globe.

Eibach has implemented it’s expertise of industry leading quality and safety standards to produce a new line of 
factory replacement springs called the Eibach Replacement Line (ERL). This range of springs is the perfect solution 
to those customers suffering from broken, worn or damaged suspension springs in search of a quality replacement. 
The application list is extensive and offered globally for hundreds of common applications ranging from Audi to 
Volkswagen or Chevrolet to Toyota. Backed with Eibach’s Limited Lifetime Warranty, the ERL program ensures an 
easy replacement solution for you and your customers. 

•     Development and production in Germany and USA
•     Made to OE guidelines IATF 16949 / ISO9001:2015
•     Extensive references among car manufacturers and OEMs
•     70 years of experience as a spring manufacturer
•     OEM’s often use Eibach to produce their springs

HIGH-QUALITY OE-REPLACEMENT SPRINGS 
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Eibach exclusively uses high-strength or hardened materials, and manufactures according to the highest standards 
in the automotive industry. Eibach springs are designed to provide benefits in terms of quality, durability, practicality, 
weight reduction and vehicle dynamics.

By combining heat treatment, shot peening and a durable corrosion protection guarantees durability and extreme 
longevity. Each spring is set to block to ensure that after installation the vehicle remains at the correct ride height. 
Once completed, Eibach Replacement Line springs are protected against damage by optimized packaging – 
afterwards an extensive product guarantee ensures the customer that they have made the right choice with Eibach. 

•     State-of-the-art CNC cold forming of springs up to 23 mm in wire diameter using patented pre- 
    hardened, cold drawn wire

•     For 23 mm - 38 mm wire diameter, annealed materials such as chrome vanadium are used and are 
    heat-treated after winding

•     State-of-the-art grinding and production machinery
•     Chamfering of spring ends (in and outside) by robotics
•     Improved dynamic durability achieved through state-of-the-art shot peening techniques
•     “Settling” minimization achieved through controlled heat-setting processes

PRODUCTION EXPERTISE
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Each Eibach spring goes through rigorous testing to ensure long-lasting durability. Raw springs are first sent through 
a five-stage-pre treatment before moving onto powder coating. Then the springs are run through a fully automated 
in-house powder coating line, ensuring a thorough finish. The springs are then run through a 500 hour salt spray test 
amongst others, to test the coatings under the most extreme conditions.

Additionally, each Eibach product is backed by a Limited Lifetime Warranty, and ERL is no exception. The warranty 
covers the life of the spring and beyond, meaning that your new springs will always be covered for the miles to come. 
For more information regarding the Eibach Limited Lifetime Warranty, visit eibach.com/warranty.

•     In-house electrostatic powder-coating (polyester | epoxy resin)
•     Zinc phosphating as pre-treatment and to prevent infiltration of corrosion
•     Durability tests (static | dynamic), also under corrosion influence

EIBACH QUALITY GUARANTEED
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AVAILABLE APPLICATIONS

2008 to 2013

2008 to 2013

2008 to 2013

2008 to 2013

2008 to 2013

1994 to 1997

1992 to 1997

2000 to 2005

2000 to 2006

2000 to 2006

1999 to 2005

2006 to 2011

2006 to 2011

2006 to 2011

2007 to 2013

2007 to 2013

2007 to 2013

2007 to 2013

2007 to 2011

2007 to 2013

128i

128i

128i

135i

135i

318i

318is

323Ci | 325Ci | 328Ci | 330Ci

323Ci | 325Ci | 328Ci | 330Ci

323Ci | 325Ci | 328Ci | 330Ci

323i | 325i | 328i | 330i

325i | 328i | 330i

325i | 328i | 330i

325i | 328i | 330i

325i | 328i | 330i

325i | 328i | 330i

325i | 328i | 330i

328i | 335i

335i

335i

Coupe

Coupe

Coupe

Convertible

Coupe

Convertible

Coupe

Coupe

Convertible

Convertible

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Coupe

Coupe

Coupe

Convertible

Sedan

Coupe

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Rear

Rear

Rear

Rear

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front 

Front

Front

Front

Front

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

Sport, M Sport

Sport, M Sport

Sport, M Sport

A3

A3

A3

A3

A3

A4

A4

A4

A4

A4

A4

A4

A4

A4 Quattro

A4 Quattro

A4 Quattro

A4 Quattro

A4 Quattro

A4 Quattro

A4 Quattro

A6

A6

A6

A6 Quattro

A6 Quattro

A6 Quattro

TDI

Sportback

Quattro

TDI

Quattro

Avant

Avant

Avant

Avant

Cabriolet

Cabriolet

Avant

Hatchback

Hatchback

Sedan

Sedan

Wagon

Convertible

Convertible

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Front

Front

Front

Rear

Rear

Rear 

Rear

Rear

Rear 

Rear

Rear

Rear 

Rear

Rear

Rear 

Rear

Rear

Rear 

Rear

Rear

Rear 

Rear

Rear

Rear

Rear

Rear

AWD

AWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

AWD

AWD

AWD

AWD

AWD

AWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

2.0 TDI

2.0 TFSI

2.0 TFSI

4 Cyl.

6 Cyl.

3.2 FSI

3.2 FSI

3.2 FSI

2.0 T

4 Cyl.

6 Cyl.

4 Cyl.

6 Cyl.

4 Cyl.

6 Cyl.

4 Cyl.

6 Cyl.

2.0L

3.2 FSI

3.2 FSI

3.2 FSI

6 Cyl.

6 Cyl.

6 Cyl.

Quattro

Incl. Quattro, Auto Trans. & Adaptive Suspension

Quattro

Incl. Quattro, Auto Trans. & Adaptive Suspension

2010 to 2013

2010 to 2011

2004 to 2012

2010 to 2013

2004 to 2012

2002 to 2008

2002 to 2008

2009 to 2011

2009 to 2009

2009 to 2011

2009 to 2015

2003 to 2008

2003 to 2007

2002 to 2008

2002 to 2008

2002 to 2008

2002 to 2008

2002 to 2008

2002 to 2008

2009 to 2012

2005 to 2011

2005 to 2011

2005 to 2011

2005 to 2011

2005 to 2011

2005 to 2011
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R10284

R10284

R10284

R10353

R10353

R10210

R10210

R10417

R10417

R10417

R10417

R10458

R10458

R10158

R10158

R10210

R10210

R10274

R10274

R10417

R10364

R10553

R10618

R10364

R10553

R10618

R10404

R10223

R10393

R10393

R10393

R10534

R10534

R10106

R10106

R10332

R10106

R10404

R10223

R10393

R10404

R10223

R10393

R10393

R10393

R10393

Sub-Model Body Style Drive TypePosition Engine OptionsModelYearPart Number

Audi

BMW



523i

525i | 528i | 530i

535i

5-Series

X3

Colorado

Colorado

Cruze

Cruze

Silverado 1500

Silverado 1500

Silverado 1500

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

Fiesta

Fiesta

Fiesta

Focus

Ranger

Ranger

Canyon

Canyon

C 250

C 250

C230 | C230K

C230 | C230K

C230 | C230K

C240 | C280 | C320 | C350

C240 | C280 | C320 | C350

C240 | C280 | C320 | C350

C240 | C280 | C320 | C350

C230K

CLK320 | CLK430 | CLK500

CLK350

E320 | E350

E500

Sedan

535d

2.0i | 2.5i | 3.0i

WT, Custom, LT, RST, 
LTZ, Z71, High Country
WT, Custom, LT, RST, 

LTZ, Z71, High Country 
WT, Custom, LT, RST, 

LTZ, Z71, High Country

Sedan

Sedan

SUV

Crew Cab

Crew Cab

Crew Cab

Super Crew

Super Crew

Super Crew

Sedan

Sedan

Coupe

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sports Coupe

Coupe

Coupe

Sedan

Sedan

Rear 

Rear

Rear

Rear 

Rear

Front

Front

Rear

Rear

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Rear

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Front

Rear

Front

Rear

Rear

Rear

Front

Rear 

Front 

Rear

Rear

Front

Front

RWD

RWD | xDrive

2WD

4WD

2WD

4WD

4WD

2WD

2WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

FWD

FWD

FWD

2WD

4WD

2WD

4WD

RWD

RWD

RWD

4-Matic

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

RWD

3.0L 6 Cyl. Turbo Diesel

1.8L

1.4L Turbo

5.3L/6.2L

2.7L Turbo

5.3L/6.2L

2.7L V6 EcoBoost

3.5L V6 EcoBoost

2.7L V6 EcoBoost

3.5L V6 EcoBoost

5.0L

2.0L

2.3L EcoBoost

2.3L EcoBoost

1.8L Turbo

1.8L Turbo

4 Cyl.

3.5L

V8

Excludes Leveling Control

Excludes Self Leveling

Excludes ZR2 Models

Excludes Adaptive Ride Control

Excludes Adaptive Ride Control

Excludes Adaptive Ride Control

Excludes Self Leveling

Excludes Self Leveling

Excludes Self Leveling

Excludes Self Leveling

2010 to 2015

2004 to 2010

2010 to 2016

2010 to 2016

2004 to 2010

R10466

R10466

R10466

R10466

R10010

2015 to 2022

2015 to 2022

2011 to 2015

2011 to 2015

2019 to 2023

2019 to 2023

2019 to 2023

R40007

R40008

R10249

R10249

R40009

R40010

R40010

2015 to 2020

2015 to 2020

2015 to 2020

2015 to 2020

2015 to 2020

2011 to 2019

2011 to 2019

2011 to 2019

2008 to 2011

2019 to 2023

2019 to 2023

R40003

R40003

R40004

R40004

R40004

R10198

R10254

R10298

R10227

R40005

R40006

2015 to 2022

2015 to 2022

R40007

R40008

2007 to 2014

2012 to 2014

2000 to 2007

2000 to 2007

2000 to 2007

2001 to 2007

2001 to 2007

2001 to 2007

2001 to 2007

2001 to 2008

2002 to 2008

2006 to 2008

2003 to 2009

2003 to 2009

R10468

R10468

R10003

R10006

R10203

R10003

R10003

R10006

R10203

R10006

R10004

R10004

R10214

R10214

AVAILABLE APPLICATIONS (cont.)
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Sub-Model Body Style Drive TypePosition Engine OptionsModelYearPart Number

BMW (cont.)

Chevrolet

Ford

GMC

Mercedes-Benz



Tacoma

Tacoma

Beetle

CC

Eos

Eos

Eos

Eos

Golf

Golf

Golf

Golf

Golf

Golf

Golf

Golf

Golf V / Rabbit

Golf V / Rabbit

GTI

Jetta

Jetta

Passat

Passat

Passat

Passat

Passat

Tiguan

Tiguan

TDI

Hatchback

Convertible

Convertible

Convertible

Convertible

Hatchback

Hatchback

Hatchback

Hatchback

Hatchback

Hatchback

Hatchback

Hatchback

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

Sedan

CUV

Front

Front

Front

Rear

Front

Front

Rear

Rear

Rear

Rear

Front

Rear

Front

Front

Front

Front

Rear

Rear

Front

Rear

Front

Front

Rear

Rear

Rear

Front

Rear

Rear

2WD

4WD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

FWD

4Motion

 

2.0L Turbo

2.0L Turbo

2.0L Turbo

2.0L Turbo

2.0L Turbo

2.0 TDI

4 Cyl.

1.9L TDI

2.0 TDI

4 Cyl.

2.0L TDI

2.0 TDI

2.0 TDI

2.0 TDI

2.0L

2.5L

2.5L

2.0L Turbo

2.0L Turbo

2.0L Turbo

2.0 TDI

2.0L Turbo

2.0L Turbo

6-Lug Wheel Only Models

6-Lug Wheel Only Models

Excludes DSG Trans

DSG Trans Only

Excludes DSG Trans

DSG Trans Only

Includes gas and diesel 2.0L engines

Excludes TDI

Excludes TDI

2005 to 2015

2005 to 2015

2012 to 2018

2009 to 2012

2007 to 2014

2007 to 2014

2007 to 2016

2007 to 2016

1999 to 2006

1999 to 2006

2000 to 2005

2009 to 2013

2010 to 2014

2010 to 2014

2010 to 2014

2011 to 2014

2004 to 2009

2006 to 2009

2008 to 2009

2005 to 2010

2005 to 2010

2006 to 2010

2006 to 2010

2006 to 2010

2006 to 2010

2010 to 2014

2009 to 2017

2009 to 2017

R40001

R40002

R10193

R10140

R10199

R10199

R10296

R10296

R10009

R10012

R10134

R10139

R10199

R10199

R10334

R10675

R10009

R10529

R10220

R10194

R10217

R10048

R10125

R10305

R10319

R10322

R10125

R10192
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Sub-Model Body Style Drive TypePosition Engine OptionsModelYearPart Number

Toyota

Volkswagen



eibach.com | sales@eibach.com | 800-507-2338P/N:  990969


