Eibach Replacement Line

Product Line Overview

264 Mariah Cir, Corona CA 92879 800-507-2338 eibach.com



HIGH-QUALITY OE-REPLACEMENT SPRINGS

- Development and production in Germany and USA
- Made to OE guidelines IATF 16949 / ISO9001:2015
- Extensive references among car manufacturers and OEMs
- 70 years of experience as a spring manufacturer
- OEM's often use Eibach to produce their springs

With more than 70 years of spring winding experience, Eibach has become a leader in high-quality suspension manufacturing, and maintained its position as a trusted OE-supplier to the top automotive manufacturers across the globe.

Eibach has implemented it's expertise of industry leading quality and safety standards to produce a new line of factory replacement springs called the Eibach Replacement Line (ERL). This range of springs is the perfect solution to those customers suffering from broken, worn or damaged suspension springs in search of a quality replacement. The application list is extensive and offered globally for hundreds of common applications ranging from Audi to Volkswagen or Chevrolet to Toyota. Backed with Eibach's Limited Lifetime Warranty, the ERL program ensures an easy replacement solution for you and your customers.



PRODUCTION EXPERTISE

- State-of-the-art CNC cold forming of springs up to 23 mm in wire diameter using patented prehardened, cold drawn wire
- For 23 mm 38 mm wire diameter, annealed materials such as chrome vanadium are used and are heat-treated after winding
- State-of-the-art grinding and production machinery
- Chamfering of spring ends (in and outside) by robotics
- Improved dynamic durability achieved through state-of-the-art shot peening techniques
- "Settling" minimization achieved through controlled heat-setting processes

Eibach exclusively uses high-strength or hardened materials, and manufactures according to the highest standards in the automotive industry. Eibach springs are designed to provide benefits in terms of quality, durability, practicality, weight reduction and vehicle dynamics.

By combining heat treatment, shot peening and a durable corrosion protection guarantees durability and extreme longevity. Each spring is set to block to ensure that after installation the vehicle remains at the correct ride height. Once completed, Eibach Replacement Line springs are protected against damage by optimized packaging – afterwards an extensive product guarantee ensures the customer that they have made the right choice with Eibach.



EIBACH QUALITY GUARANTEED

- In-house electrostatic powder-coating (polyester | epoxy resin)
- Zinc phosphating as pre-treatment and to prevent infiltration of corrosion
- Durability tests (static | dynamic), also under corrosion influence

Each Eibach spring goes through rigorous testing to ensure long-lasting durability. Raw springs are first sent through a five-stage-pre treatment before moving onto powder coating. Then the springs are run through a fully automated in-house powder coating line, ensuring a thorough finish. The springs are then run through a 500 hour salt spray test amongst others, to test the coatings under the most extreme conditions.

Additionally, each Eibach product is backed by a Limited Lifetime Warranty, and ERL is no exception. The warranty covers the life of the spring and beyond, meaning that your new springs will always be covered for the miles to come. For more information regarding the Eibach Limited Lifetime Warranty, visit **eibach.com/warranty**.

AVAILABLE APPLICATIONS

Part Number	Year	Model	Sub-Model	Body Style	Position	Drive Type	Engine	Options
Audi								
R10284	2010 to 2013	A3	TDI	Hatchback	Front			
R10284	2010 to 2011	A3	Sportback		Front		2.0 TDI	Quattro
R10284	2004 to 2012	A3	Quattro		Front	AWD	2.0 TFSI	
R10353	2010 to 2013	A3	TDI	Hatchback	Rear			
R10353	2004 to 2012	A3	Quattro		Rear	AWD	2.0 TFSI	
R10210	2002 to 2008	A4		Sedan	Rear	FWD	4 Cyl.	
R10210	2002 to 2008	A4		Sedan	Rear	FWD	6 Cyl.	
R10417	2009 to 2011	A4	Avant		Rear		3.2 FSI	Incl. Quattro, Auto Trans. & Adaptive Suspension
R10417	2009 to 2009	A4	Avant		Rear		3.2 FSI	Quattro
R10417	2009 to 2011	A4	Avant		Rear		3.2 FSI	Incl. Quattro, Auto Trans. & Adaptive Suspension
R10417	2009 to 2015	A4	Avant	Wagon	Rear	FWD	2.0 T	
R10458	2003 to 2008	A4	Cabriolet	Convertible	Rear	FWD	4 Cyl.	
R10458	2003 to 2007	A4	Cabriolet	Convertible	Rear	FWD	6 Cyl.	
R10158	2002 to 2008	A4 Quattro		Sedan	Rear	AWD	4 Cyl.	
R10158	2002 to 2008	A4 Quattro		Sedan	Rear	AWD	6 Cyl.	
R10210	2002 to 2008	A4 Quattro		Sedan	Rear	AWD	4 Cyl.	
R10210	2002 to 2008	A4 Quattro		Sedan	Rear	AWD	6 Cyl.	
R10274	2002 to 2008	A4 Quattro		Sedan	Rear	AWD	4 Cyl.	
R10274	2002 to 2008	A4 Quattro		Sedan	Rear	AWD	6 Cyl.	
R10417	2009 to 2012	A4 Quattro	Avant		Rear		2.0L	
R10364	2005 to 2011	A6			Rear	FWD	3.2 FSI	
R10553	2005 to 2011	A6			Rear	FWD	3.2 FSI	
R10618	2005 to 2011	A6			Rear	FWD	3.2 FSI	
R10364	2005 to 2011	A6 Quattro		Sedan	Rear		6 Cyl.	
R10553	2005 to 2011	A6 Quattro		Sedan	Rear		6 Cyl.	
R10618	2005 to 2011	A6 Quattro		Sedan	Rear		6 Cyl.	
BMW	7						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
R10404	2008 to 2013	128i		Coupe	Front			Sport, M Sport
R10223	2008 to 2013	128i		Coupe	Front			
R10393	2008 to 2013	128i		Coupe	Front			
R10393	2008 to 2013	135i		Convertible	Front			
R10393	2008 to 2013	135i		Coupe	Front			
R10534	1994 to 1997	318i		Convertible	Front	RWD		
R10534	1992 to 1997	318is		Coupe	Front	RWD		
R10106	2000 to 2005	323Ci 325Ci 328Ci 330Ci		Coupe	Rear	RWD		
R10106	2000 to 2006	323Ci 325Ci 328Ci 330Ci		Convertible	Rear	RWD		
R10332	2000 to 2006	323Ci 325Ci 328Ci 330Ci		Convertible	Rear	RWD		
R10106	1999 to 2005	323i 325i 328i 330i		Sedan	Rear	RWD		
R10404	2006 to 2011	325i 328i 330i		Sedan	Front	RWD		Sport, M Sport
R10223	2006 to 2011	325i 328i 330i		Sedan	Front	RWD		
R10393	2006 to 2011	325i 328i 330i		Sedan	Front	RWD		
R10404	2007 to 2013	325i 328i 330i		Coupe	Front	RWD		Sport, M Sport
R10223	2007 to 2013	325i 328i 330i		Coupe	Front	RWD		
R10393	2007 to 2013	325i 328i 330i		Coupe	Front	RWD		
R10393	2007 to 2013	328i 335i		Convertible	Front			
R10393	2007 to 2011	335i		Sedan	Front	RWD		
R10393	2007 to 2013	335i		Coupe	Front	RWD		

AVAILABLE APPLICATIONS (cont.)

Part Number	Year	Model	Sub-Model	Body Style	Position	Drive Type	Engine	Options
BMW	(cont.)							
R10466	2010 to 2015	523i	Sedan		Rear			Excludes Leveling Control
R10466	2004 to 2010	525i 528i 530i			Rear			
R10466	2010 to 2016	535i		Sedan	Rear			Excludes Self Leveling
R10466	2010 to 2016	5-Series	535d	Sedan	Rear	RWD	3.0L 6 Cyl. Turbo Diesel	
R10010	2004 to 2010	X3	2.0i 2.5i 3.0i	SUV	Rear	RWD xDrive		
Chev	rolet					-		
R40007	2015 to 2022	Colorado			Front	2WD		
R40008	2015 to 2022	Colorado			Front	4WD		Excludes ZR2 Models
R10249	2010 to 2022 2011 to 2015	Cruze			Rear	400	1.8L	
R10249	2011 to 2015	Cruze			Rear		1.4L Turbo	
R40009	2011 to 2013	Silverado 1500	WT, Custom, LT, RST,	Crew Cab	Front	2WD	5.3L/6.2L	Excludes Adaptive Ride Control
R40009	2019 to 2023	Silverado 1500	LTZ, Z71, High Country WT, Custom, LT, RST,	Crew Cab	Front	4WD	2.7L Turbo	Excludes Adaptive Ride Control
R40010	2019 to 2023	Silverado 1500	LTZ, Z71, High Country WT, Custom, LT, RST,	Crew Cab	Front	4WD 4WD	5.3L/6.2L	Excludes Adaptive Ride Control
	2019 10 2023	Silverado 1500	LTZ, Z71, High Country	Ciew Cab	TION	400	3.3E/0.2E	Excludes Adaptive Fide Control
Ford								
R40003	2015 to 2020	F-150			Front	2WD	2.7L V6 EcoBoost	
R40003	2015 to 2020	F-150			Front	2WD	3.5L V6 EcoBoost	
R40004	2015 to 2020	F-150		Super Crew	Front	4WD	2.7L V6 EcoBoost	
R40004	2015 to 2020	F-150		Super Crew	Front	4WD	3.5L V6 EcoBoost	
R40004	2015 to 2020	F-150		Super Crew	Front	4WD	5.0L	
R10198	2011 to 2019	Fiesta			Front			
R10254	2011 to 2019	Fiesta			Front	FWD		
R10298	2011 to 2019	Fiesta			Rear	FWD		
R10227	2008 to 2011	Focus		Sedan	Front	FWD	2.0L	
R40005	2019 to 2023	Ranger			Front	2WD	2.3L EcoBoost	
R40006	2019 to 2023	Ranger			Front	4WD	2.3L EcoBoost	
GMC								
R40007	2015 to 2022	Canyon			Front	2WD		
R40008	2015 to 2022	Canyon			Front	4WD		
Merce	edes-Be	enz						
R10468	2007 to 2014	C 250		Sedan	Front	RWD	1.8L Turbo	
R10468	2012 to 2014	C 250		Coupe	Front	RWD	1.8L Turbo	
R10003	2000 to 2007	C230 C230K		Sedan	Rear			
R10006	2000 to 2007	C230 C230K		Sedan	Front			
R10203	2000 to 2007	C230 C230K		Sedan	Rear			
R10003	2000 to 2007	C240 C280 C320 C350		Sedan	Rear	RWD		Excludes Self Leveling
R10003	2001 to 2007	C240 C280 C320 C350		Sedan	Rear	4-Matic		
R10006	2001 to 2007	C240 C280 C320 C350		Sedan	Front	RWD		Excludes Self Leveling
R10203	2001 to 2007	C240 C280 C320 C350		Sedan	Rear	RWD		Excludes Self Leveling
R10006	2001 to 2008	C230K		Sports Coupe	Front	RWD	4 Cyl.	Excluded bon Editoring
R10004		CLK320 CLK430 CLK500		Coupe	Rear	RWD		
R10004	2002 to 2008	CLK350		Coupe	Rear	RWD	3.5L	
	2000 10 2000	0210000		Coupe			0.02	
R10214	2003 to 2009	E320 E350		Sedan	Front	RWD		Excludes Self Leveling

Part Number	Year	Model	Sub-Model	Body Style	Position	Drive Type	Engine	Options
Toyo	ta							
R40001	2005 to 2015	Tacoma			Front	2WD		6-Lug Wheel Only Models
R40002	2005 to 2015	Tacoma			Front	4WD		6-Lug Wheel Only Models
Volks	swagen							
R10193	2012 to 2018	Beetle		Hatchback	Front			
R10140	2009 to 2012	CC			Rear		2.0L Turbo	
R10199	2007 to 2014	Eos		Convertible	Front		2.0L Turbo	Excludes DSG Trans
R10199	2007 to 2014	Eos		Convertible	Front		2.0L Turbo	DSG Trans Only
R10296	2007 to 2016	Eos		Convertible	Rear		2.0L Turbo	Excludes DSG Trans
R10296	2007 to 2016	Eos		Convertible	Rear		2.0L Turbo	DSG Trans Only
R10009	1999 to 2006	Golf		Hatchback	Rear		2.0 TDI	
R10012	1999 to 2006	Golf			Rear		4 Cyl.	
R10134	2000 to 2005	Golf		Hatchback	Front	FWD	1.9L TDI	
R10139	2009 to 2013	Golf		Hatchback	Rear	FWD	2.0 TDI	
R10199	2010 to 2014	Golf			Front	FWD	4 Cyl.	
R10199	2010 to 2014	Golf		Hatchback	Front	FWD	2.0L TDI	
R10334	2010 to 2014	Golf		Hatchback	Front	FWD	2.0 TDI	
R10675	2011 to 2014	Golf	TDI	Hatchback	Front	FWD	2.0 TDI	
R10009	2004 to 2009	Golf V / Rabbit		Hatchback	Rear	FWD	2.0 TDI	
R10529	2006 to 2009	Golf V / Rabbit		Hatchback	Rear	FWD	2.0L	Includes gas and diesel 2.0L engines
R10220	2008 to 2009	GTI			Front			
R10194	2005 to 2010	Jetta		Sedan	Rear		2.5L	
R10217	2005 to 2010	Jetta		Sedan	Front		2.5L	Excludes TDI
R10048	2006 to 2010	Passat		Sedan	Front	FWD	2.0L Turbo	Excludes TDI
R10125	2006 to 2010	Passat		Sedan	Rear	FWD	2.0L Turbo	
R10305	2006 to 2010	Passat		Sedan	Rear	FWD	2.0L Turbo	
R10319	2006 to 2010	Passat		Sedan	Rear	FWD	2.0 TDI	
R10322	2010 to 2014	Passat		Sedan	Front	FWD	2.0L Turbo	
R10125	2009 to 2017	Tiguan			Rear	FWD		
R10192	2009 to 2017	Tiguan		CUV	Rear	4Motion	2.0L Turbo	



